

S.T. No.219 of 2012

Order No.75 dt. 20.07.2017:

Today is the date fixed for further evidence.

Out of twenty two accused persons twenty accused persons are present and file two sets of haziras. Other two accused persons namely Sekender Ali and Sk. Rejaul Ali are produced from correctional home.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Advocates for accused persons are present.

P.W.4 Sk. Tahid Ali is present and he is further examined in chief in full and he is cross-examined in part by Ld. Advocate for all the accused persons except Anjan Basu, Nurun Nabi, Sk. Kasem and Sk. Hasem. His further cross-examination is deferred today.

At this stage, Ld. P.P-in-charge files a petition praying for re-reschedule after stopping the current schedule.

Heard both sides.

It appears that P.W.4 is still to be cross-examined. So re-schedule can be made after finishing the evidence of P.W.4 by fixing a date and present schedule is hereby stopped.

So the petition is disposed of accordingly.

Accused Sekender Ali and Sk. Rejaul Ali are remanded to J/C till 06.09.2017.

To 06.09.2017 for further cross-examination of P.W.4, appearance of the accused persons and production.

Dicted & corrected by me.

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Howrah.