

S.T Case No.219 of 2012 (CIS Regd No.1598 of 2014)

CNR No. WBHW01-003715-2014

Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee

(J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 135,

Dated : 14.06.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and for further evidence of P.W-7.

Out of twenty one accused persons on C.B, nineteen accused persons are present by filing hazira. Rest two accused persons on C.B, namely, Toton Ali and Sk. Mithu are absent by a petition on the ground stated therein.

Ld. PP-in-Charge, namely, Ranjan Banerjee is present.

Ld. Advocates for the accused persons are also present.

At this stage, other two accused persons are also present by filing late hazira.

No witness has turned up today.

Heard. Considered.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 26/07/2023 for appearance of the accused persons and for further evidence of P.W-7 i.e. the I.O of the case, namely, Uday Sankar Chakrabarty.

Prosecution is directed to take steps accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.S.J, 1st Court, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.