

S.T Case No.219 of 2012 (CIS Regd No.1598 of 2014)
CNR No. WBHW01-003715-2014
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 138,
Dated : 21.09.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and for further evidence of P.W-7.

Out of twenty one accused persons on C.B, eighteen accused persons are present by filing hazira. Rest three accused persons on C.B, namely, Sk. Jahangir, Sk. Jakir and Sk. Aslam are absent by a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C with a prayer for allowing them to be represented through his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. PP-in-Charge and Ld. Advocates for the defence are also present.

Heard. Considered.

The petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C is hereby allowed subject to the condition that the accused/ petitioner shall not challenge their identity at any stage of trial.

One witness i.e. P.W-7, namely, Uday Sankar Chakraborty is present.

Now, the case record is taken up for evidence.

P.W-7 is cross-examined in part.

At this stage, Ld. Advocate for the accused persons files a petition praying for time.

Prayer for time is hereby allowed on consent.

Fix 12/12/2023 for evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.S.J, 1st Court, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.

