

Session Trial No. 219 of 2014 (1598 of 2014)
CNR Number :WBHW01- 003715-2014
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 142, Dated : 19.08.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and evidence.

Out of the twenty one accused persons on Court Bail, eighteen accused persons are present by filing hazira and rest three accused person namely, Sk. Jahangir Hossain, Sk Babulal and Sk. Mithu is absent today by filing a petition U/S 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P- in-charge and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

Heard. Considered.

The petition under Section 317 Cr.P.C is allowed subject to the condition that the accused persons shall not challenge there identity at any stage of the trial.

No witness has turned up.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **08.11.2024** for appearance and evidence.

Prosecution is directed to take steps.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.S.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.