

S.T Case No 219 of 2012 (CIS Regd. No.1598 of 2014)

CNR No. WBHW01-003715-2012

Present : Sri Somesh Prasad Sinha (J.O Code : WB00720)

Order No.153.

Dated : 05.06.2026.

Today, the date is fixed for appearance and examination of the rest accused persons under section 313 Cr.P.C.

All twenty one accused persons on C.B are present by filing two sets of haizra.

Ld. PP-in-Charge is present.

Ld. Advocates for the accused persons are present.

Now, the case record is taken up for examination of the accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Out of rest 17 accused persons, three accused persons, namely, Idris Ali, Jahangir Hossain and Nuree Nabi @ Bakul @ Nur Nabi have been examined u/s 313 Cr.P.C and the examination sheets of the above stated accused persons are kept with the case record.

Examination of the rest 14 accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C is deferred today owing to non-availability of time.

Fix 14/07/2026 for appearance and examination of the rest 17 accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.S.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Howrah

